



**QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
CLARIFICATION #2**

07/16/2026

**REPLACEMENT OF ABOVE GROUND FUEL STORAGE TANKS AND
ASSOCIATED PIPING AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS –
FM # 451636-1-52-01**

**CONTRACT F4016 SECOND ADVERTISEMENT
PALM BEACH COUNTY**

Question	Answer
1. The last 2 projects I completed in West Palm we were required to install an opaque wall, approx.. 12' high, around 3 sides of the tank and also provide medians for landscaping. The wall also required changes to the area grades to handle sheet water flows. This rule doesn't seem to be consistent. Are we to go ahead and figure the wall, concrete median and landscaping as required by other projects in the county? Or can this be a change order if the AHJ requires?	The scope outlines what is needed to perform this project. The question we received is not part of the scope, and the vendor should follow the requirements as outlined in the scope.